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6
14:55

2600 m
60.000 

TABONLINE.CO.ZA MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 60.000  (36.000 15.000 6.000 3.000)
For horses with nett rating of 92 and below 

QPL

1
2600

Box: 6
ML: 7,0

62.0

Odd Rob
8j. b W (Mambo In Seattle - National Value)

Trainer: G M Alexander
Besitzer: Mesdames A M Venter & M J

L J Ferraris

19.03 Turffontein Inside 4 2000 19,0 D Schwarz Marshall Foch - Glider Pilot - Shenanigans
27.02 Vaal 2 2400 9,5 N Juglall Fife - Odd Rob - Major Return
18.01 Turffontein 4 2400 10,0 N Juglall Glider Pilot - Dawn Assault - Diamond Danc
09.01 Vaal 8 1800 17,0 D Schwarz Youcanthurrylove - Chitengo - Duke Of Spin
19.12 Vaal 5 2400 19,0 D Schwarz Dawn Assault - Seville Orange - American I

2
Box: 1
ML: 9,0

60.0

Before Noon
5j. b W (Await The Dawn - Maritime Mist)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: & Mrs G N Towell & Sean Tar

L Hewitson

08.06 Vaal 11 1800 17,0 L Hewitson Hellofaride - On My Mind - Our Man In Hava
27.02 Vaal 9 2400 2,2 G Lerena Fife - Odd Rob - Major Return
25.01 Turffontein Inside 2 2600 4,5 G Lerena Top Shot - Before Noon - Pomander
24.12 Vaal 2 2400 7,2 G Lerena Imperial Ruby - Before Noon - Poppycock
16.11 Turffontein 5 2400 8,5 R Danielson Fact - Major Return - Port Key

3
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

58.0

Major Return
4j. b W (Bold Silvano - I Love Her)

Trainer: M/A Azzie
Besitzer: B Riley

R Danielson

19.03 Turffontein Inside 7 2000 7,5 R Danielson Skiminac - Tyrus Express - Gentleman's Wa
27.02 Vaal 3 2400 11,0 S Khumalo Fife - Odd Rob - Major Return
12.02 Turffontein 3 2000 8,0 S Khumalo Fact - Master And Man - Major Return
09.01 Vaal 7 2000 5,0 G Lerena Finchatton - Nimcha - Royal Honour
24.12 Vaal 6 2400 6,5 C Murray Imperial Ruby - Before Noon - Poppycock

4
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.0

The Bosbok
5j. ch W (A.P. Arrow - Plaisance)

Trainer: G M Alexander
Besitzer: Messrs G M Alexander & Dea

D Schwarz

10.03 Vac 3 2000 11,0 D Schwarz Nimcha - Gentleman Only - The Bosbok
25.01 Turffontein Inside 8 2600 7,5 D Schwarz Top Shot - Before Noon - Pomander
14.12 Turffontein 1 2850 7,5 D Schwarz The Bosbok - Out Of Your League - Palace 
26.10 Turffontein Inside 2 2000 4,6 D Schwarz Rocky Path - The Bosbok - Mighty Valdie
19.09 Vac 8 2400 6,5 D Schwarz French Leave - Slay The Dragon - Woodlan

5
Box: 9
ML: 3,0

56.0

Al Ragnar
3j. b W (Captain Al - Ebaraya)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Tmen Stables

C Murray

02.06 Vac 1 1800 4,4 C Murray Al Ragnar - G I Joe - Kool Baikal
17.10 Vac 2 2400 2,1 C Mabaya Out Of Your League - Al Ragnar - Kalahari 
14.09 Turffontein 2 1800 34,0 M Yeni Gimme The Fire - Al Ragnar - Petersham
31.08 Turffontein Inside 7 1600 4,0 K Zechner Atomic Blonde - Oyster King - Shane

6
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

54.5

Illuminate
5j. b S (Brave Tin Soldier - Theres The Light)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: Ventpro  Ltd (Nom: Mr P M O

M Yeni

02.06 Vac 8 1800 23,0 M Yeni Secret Potion - Pilgrim's Progress - Chariot 
14.03 Turffontein 5 2400 6,5 M Yeni Factor Fifty - Flichity By Farr - Pilgrim's Prog
12.02 Turffontein 3 2400 34,0 L J Ferraris Chitengo - Pomander - Illuminate
11.01 Turffontein 3 2000 51,0 R Munger Pomander - By Chance - Illuminate
14.12 Turffontein 7 1600 15,0 R Simons Emily Jay - Sammi Moosa - Pretty Ballerina

7
Box: 14
ML: 11,0

54.0

Gold Griffin
4j. b W (Greys Inn - Crystal Kirsten)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: Hyperpaint Syndicate (Nom: 

J R Syster

17.03 Vaal 3 2800 7,0 W Kennedy Village Deep - Master And Man - Gold Griffi
27.02 Vaal 6 2400 5,6 W Kennedy Fife - Odd Rob - Major Return
18.02 Vac 1 2400 16,0 W Kennedy Gold Griffin - Out Of Your League - Brand N
18.01 Turffontein 9 2000 13,0 C Murray Western Fort - Pink - Rockstar Child
09.01 Vaal 8 2400 15,0 L J Ferraris Out Of Your League - Village Deep - Alicant

8
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

54.0

Palace Green
4j. b W (Twice Over - Queen's Bay)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs J Nassif, G J Nassif, J

D De Gouveia

17.03 Vaal 4 2800 11,0 P Strydom Village Deep - Master And Man - Gold Griffi
27.02 Vaal 5 2400 15,0 C Zackey Fife - Odd Rob - Major Return
25.01 Turffontein Inside 6 2600 6,2 S Khumalo Top Shot - Before Noon - Pomander
09.01 Vaal 8 2000 21,0 L J Ferraris Finchatton - Nimcha - Royal Honour
14.12 Turffontein 3 2850 5,3 R Danielson The Bosbok - Out Of Your League - Palace 

9
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

54.0

Village Deep
5j. b W (Golden Sword - Bellita)

Trainer: S W Kenny
Besitzer: S Bhana

S Khumalo

08.06 Vaal 3 2400 5,0 S Khumalo Anagram - Poppycock - Village Deep
17.03 Vaal 1 2800 13,0 S Khumalo Village Deep - Master And Man - Gold Griffi
18.02 Vac 6 2400 7,5 P Strydom Gold Griffin - Out Of Your League - Brand N
25.01 Turffontein Inside 5 2600 19,0 J R Syster Top Shot - Before Noon - Pomander
09.01 Vaal 2 2400 29,0 J R Syster Out Of Your League - Village Deep - Alicant

10
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

52.0

Poppycock
4j. gr W (The Assayer - Okey Dokey)

Trainer: T Zackey
Besitzer: N L Bergh

P Mxoli

08.06 Vaal 2 2400 5,0 G Lerena Anagram - Poppycock - Village Deep
19.03 Turffontein Inside 8 2000 5,5 C F Dicken Skiminac - Tyrus Express - Gentleman's Wa
24.12 Vaal 3 2400 11,0 C Maujean Imperial Ruby - Before Noon - Poppycock
14.12 Turffontein 5 2850 4,6 C F Dicken The Bosbok - Out Of Your League - Palace 
07.11 Turffontein Inside 1 2600 2,2 D Schwarz Poppycock - Magic Vision - Deal Me In

11
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

52.0

Glamorous Scandal
5j. ch S (Traffic Guard - White Mischief)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs J A Habib, G J Nassif,

K Matsunyane

17.03 Vaal 11 2400 14,0 S Khumalo Pink - Wings Of Light - Il Mondo
18.02 Vac 6 2400 9,5 P Strydom Alicante - Emerald Bay - Irish Dame
04.02 Vac 9 2000 8,5 P Strydom Ration My Passion - Green Dragon - Passio
14.12 Turffontein 5 2400 5,3 S Khumalo Crystal Stream - Emerald Bay - Miss Tycoo
07.11 Turffontein Inside 1 2600 4,7 P Strydom Glamorous Scandal - Crystal Stream - Flyin

12
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

52.0

Earth Sky
5j. gr W (Black Minnaloushe - Full Moon Risin

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: N Oosthuizen

N Klink

17.03 Vaal 7 2800 26,0 M Yeni Village Deep - Master And Man - Gold Griffi
25.01 Turffontein Inside 10 2600 31,0 D De Gouveia Top Shot - Before Noon - Pomander
14.12 Turffontein 7 2850 23,0 R Simons The Bosbok - Out Of Your League - Palace 
30.11 Turffontein 7 3200 21,0 N Klink Bondiblu - Ali Bon Dubai - Factor Fifty
07.11 Turffontein Inside 3 2600 34,0 P Strydom Gentleman's Wager - Flame Fella - Earth Sk
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14:55

2600 m
60.000 

TABONLINE.CO.ZA MIDDLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 60.000  (36.000 15.000 6.000 3.000)
For horses with nett rating of 92 and below 

QPL

13
Box: 12

52.0

Cranberry Crush
7j. ch S (Kahal - Juniper Berry)

Trainer: C E Erasmus
Besitzer: Red Jack Trading  Ltd

Reserve 1

17.03 Vaal 9 2400 36,0 N Klink Pink - Wings Of Light - Il Mondo
18.02 Vac 11 2400 41,0 N Klink Alicante - Emerald Bay - Irish Dame
04.02 Vac 8 2000 51,0 N Klink Ration My Passion - Green Dragon - Passio
16.01 Vaal 10 2000 46,0 N Klink Moroccan Flame - Rabia The Rebel - Samm
04.01 Turffontein 7 2400 51,0 M Mjoka Factor Fifty - Sunshine Silk - Pretty Border

14
Box: 13

52.0

Il Mondo
5j. b S (Brave Tin Soldier - Silwood)

Trainer: C E Erasmus
Besitzer: Barry Marais

Reserve 2

17.03 Vaal 3 2400 36,0 C Habib Pink - Wings Of Light - Il Mondo
18.02 Vac 9 2400 36,0 C Habib Alicante - Emerald Bay - Irish Dame
04.02 Vac 10 2000 61,0 C Habib Ration My Passion - Green Dragon - Passio
16.01 Vaal 14 2000 41,0 M Thackeray Moroccan Flame - Rabia The Rebel - Samm
04.01 Turffontein 8 2400 67,0 J R Syster Factor Fifty - Sunshine Silk - Pretty Border

Ergebnis: Quoten:


